

Special Meeting of the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Cheverly

Tuesday, April 30, 2024 Hybrid Meeting

NOTICE OF CLOSED MEETING

Pursuant to § C-13 of the Town Charter, the Mayor and Council of the Town of Cheverly will convene a special meeting on Tuesday, April 30, 2024, at 6:00pm

Pursuant to Maryland Code, § 3-101 et seq., of the General Provisions Article, the Mayor and Council will vote to go into a close meeting at the end of the town meeting pursuant to § 3-305(b) (1) To discuss the appointment, employment, assignment, promotion, discipline, demotion, compensation, removal, resignation, or performance evaluation of an appointee, employee, or official over whom this public body has jurisdiction; or any other personnel matter that affects one or more specific individuals; (7) To consult with counsel to obtain legal advice;

TOPIC

The specific reasons for the closed session are for the Mayor and Council to

- Discuss Personnel Matters
- Receive legal advice
- Land acquisition

Mayor and Council will not return to Open Session to Adjourn.

Join Zoom Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89746610812?pwd=ZW8zUmh3eUtCQXl6SklaZG9KZUxadz09

Webinar ID: **897 4661 0812**

Passcode: 059163

Or One tap mobile :

+13017158592,,89746610812# US (Washington DC)

+16465588656,,89746610812# US (New York)

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 301 715 8592



OPEN to CLOSED MEETING Tuesday, April 30, 2024 6:00pm

AGENDA

Special Meeting of the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Cheverly

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Motion to Close

Join Zoom Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89746610812?pwd=ZW8zUmh3eUtCQXl6SklaZG9KZUxadz09

Webinar ID: 897 4661 0812

Passcode: **059163**

Or One tap mobile:

+13017158592,,89746610812# US (Washington DC)

+16465588656,,89746610812# US (New York)